CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 Contract NO.			Date: State:	6/28/2019 TX		
	Aylesbury Drive Improvements		County:	Collin		
Owner: City		Contract A	mount Previous:		362,961.85	
-		.		*	002,001.00	
To:	PAVCON					
You are here	by requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans			_		
Line Item	Description of Changes m (Supplemental Quantity Take off Sheet Attached)		DECREASE in Contract Price		INCREASE in Contract Price	
C101	MOBILIZATION, BOND, INSURANCE AND ALL PERMITTING **Decrease #1 By	\$	(17,044.10)	ļ	ı	
C102	MOBILIZATION, BOND, INSURANCE AND ALL PERMITTING NEW ITEM 1 LS @ \$ 21,250.00 /LS			\$	21,250.00	
C103	NEW MONO 6" PAV W/INT C&G **Decrease #1 By	\$	(157,596.60)			
C104	NEW MONO 6" PAV W/INT C&G NEW ITEM 4092 SY /@ \$ 66.90 /SY			\$	273,754.80	
C105	OVER EXC & RECOMP SUBGRADE **Decrease #15 By** -1 LS /@ \$ 41,698.95 /LS	\$	(41,698.95)			
C106	6" LIME STAB EX SUBGRADE (40LBS.SY)INCL LIME (4320 SY) NEW ITEM 1 LS /@ \$ 62,796.00 /LS			\$	62,796.00	
C107	BERMUDA SOD Decrease #6 by -1224 SY @ \$ 7.90 /SY	\$	(9,669.60)			
C108	IMPORT & COMPACT FLEXBASE Decrease #8 by -1 LS /@ \$ 57,370.20 /LS	\$	(57,370.20)			
C109	STRIPING AND SIGNAGE Decrease #14 by -1 LS /@ \$ 6,699.75 /LS	\$	(6,699.75)			
	TOTALS	\$	(290,079.20)	\$	357,800.80	
	NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE			\$	67,721.60	
JUSTIFICAT		<u> </u>		Ι Ψ	07,721.00	
Item C101-C	109 are items modified to remove and reconstruct the full width roadway.					
The amount of the Contract will Increase By the Sum Of:			Dollars \$67,721.6		\$67,721.60	
The Contract	Total including this and previous Change Orders Will Be:		Dollars	\$	430,683.45	
	Period Provided for Completion will add: nt will become a supplement to the contract and all provisions will apply he	reto.	15	_Days		
Requested:	(Patrick Espinoza, Pavcon Public Works	s, LP)		(Da	 te)	
Verified:	(Kevin Bates, Project Manager, City of A			(Da		
Approved:	(Eric Ellwanger, City Manager, City of A	*		(Da	, 	
	(End Eliwanger, City Manager, City of A	mc11)		(Da	(C)	